Study Programme: P0288D090006 - Lingvistika a Digital Humanities
Academic Year: 2022/2023

Specialization/red.: Linguistics and Digital Humanities/04

Studies: Combined
Study plan title: DSP - Lingvistika a Digital Humanities - komb.

Credit limit; 240

Version: 2020
Credit limit: 240

Segment: null

Disertacni modul 95 (A)

Number of courses: 4 credits: 70

- . Number of Course extent _. .. . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
KOL/90DPL  Ph.D. Thesis 0 0+0+0 Opp
KOL/95LOP  Submission of the Thesis 60 0+0+0 Zp
KOL/95LQ1  Quodlibet 1 5 0+0+10S  Zp
KOL/95LQ2  Quodlibet 2 5 0+0+10S  Zp
Povinné oborové predméty 91A (A) Number of courses: 3 credits: 20

- . Number of Course extent _. .. . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
KOL/9SDZL  General Linguistics and Theory 0 0+0+0 Sdz
KOL/91AU1  Introduction to Digital Humanities 1 10 0+0+13S  Zk
KOL/91AU2 Introduction to Digital Humanities 2 10 0+0+13S  Zk
Pedagogicky modul 94 (B) Volba min.: 20 cr.

- . Number of Courseextent _. .. . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
KOL/94LOP  Thesis Opponent Review 3 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/94LVP  Teaching a Course 5 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/94LVY  Teaching a Course 5 0+0+0 Zp
Povinné volitelné - profila¢ni 91P (B) Volba min.: 30 cr.

L . Number of Course extent _. . . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  LsT+Sem Finalization Year Sem.
KOL/91PD1  Data-mining of digitized text 1 15 0+0+13S  Zk
KOL/91PD2  Data-mining of digitized text 2 15 0+0+13S  Zk
KOL/91PL1  Linguistics of DNA 1 15 0+0+13S  Zk
KOL/91PL2  Linguistics of DNA 2 15 0+0+13S  Zk
KOL/91PM1  Linguistic data-mining 1 15 0+0+13S  Zk
KOL/91PM2  Linguistic data-mining 2 15 0+0+13S  Zk
Publika¢ni aktivita 91B (B) Volba min.: 30 cr.

- . Number of Courseextent _. .. . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
KOL/91BA1  Publications 1 10 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/91BA2  Publications 2 20 0+0+0 Zp
KOL/91BA3  Publications 3 30 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/91BB1  Conference 1 5 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/91BB2  Conference 2 10 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/91BB3  Conference 3 20 0+0+0 Ip

Volitelné predméty oboru 92A (B) Volba min.: 10 cr.

- . Number of Course extent _. .. . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
KOL/92AAT  Linguistic analysis of historical texts 10 0+0+13S  Zp
KOL/92ALA  Linguistic Applications 10 0+0+13S  Zp
KOL/92ALB  Biosemiotics 10 0+0+13S  Zp



KOL/92A0L
KOL/92APD
KOL/92APP
KOL/92ARP
KOL/92ASP
KOL/92ATO

General linguistics

Data presentation and data access

Python Programming

Regulations of cultural industries
Semiotic Approach to Digital Humanities
Terminology of organisation and knowledg

Zahranicni zkusenosti 91C (B)

10
10
10
10
10
10

0+0+13S
0+0+13S
0+0+13S
0+0+13S
0+0+13S
0+0+13S

Volba min.: 5 cr.

Number of Course extent

Recomm.

Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  LsT+Sem Finalization Year Sem.

KOL/91CZ1  Foreign Internship over 30 Days 20 0+0+0 Zp

Segment: for all fields of study

Povinné predméty - Filozofie (A) Number of courses: 1 credits: 5
- , Number of Course extent _. . . Recomm.

Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.

KOL/91AFV  Philosophy of science 5 0+0+13S  Zk

Cizi jazyky - povinné volitelné (B) Volba min.: 10 cr.
- : Number of Course extent _. . . Recomm.

Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.

ASH/91ADC  Foreign Language PhD - Chinese 10 0+0+0 Zk

ASJ/91ADJ  Foreign Language PhD - Japanese 10 0+0+0 Zk

CJV/91ADA  Foreign Language PhD - English 10 0+0+2S Zp,Zk

CJV/91ADF  Foreign Language PhD - French 10 0+0+2S Zp,Zk

CJV/91ADI Foreign Language - Italian 10 0+0+2S Zp,Zk

CJV/91ADL  Foreign Language for PhD - Latin 10 0+0+2S Zp,Zk

CJV/91AND  Foreign Language PhD - German 10 0+0+2S Zp,Zk

FIF/91ADD  Foreign Language PhD - another language 10 0+0+0 Zk

JUD/91ADH  Foreign Language PhD - Hebrew 10 0+0+12S  Zk

KBH/91ACC  Czech for Foreigners 10 0+0+2 Zk

KHI/91ADM  Foreign Language PhD - Hungarian 10 0+0+0 Zk

KRP/91ADP  Foreign Language - Portuguese 10 0+0+0 Zp,Zk

KRS/91ADS  Foreign Language - Spanish 10 0+0+0 Zk

KSO/91ADP  Foreign Language for PhD - Polish 10 0+0+0 Zk

KSR/91ADR  Foreign Language for Doctoral Studies 10 0+0+4S Zk

KSU/91ADU  Foreign Language for Doctoral Studies 10 0+0+2S Zk

NIZ/91ANI Foreign Language PhD - Dutch 10 0+0+0 Zk

Predmét FIF/91ADD mUze student spinit na zakladé zadosti schvalené prodékankou pro DSP.

Metodické predméty 91M - povinné volitelné (B)

Volba min.: 5 cr.

- : Number of Course extent _. . . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
FIF/91IMDD  From Draft to Dissertation: Close readin 10 0+0+12S  Zp
FIF/91MIZ Electronic Information Resources 5 0+0+6S Ip
FIF/91IMKA  Introduction to Cultural Analysis: Mediu 10 0+0+12S  Zp
FIF/91IMOA  Personal Bibliografic Database OBD 5 0+0+4S Ip
FIF/91IMO1  Personal Bibliografic Database OBD 5 0+0+12S  Zp
KAA/9IMMS  Methodology Seminar for PhD Students in 5 0+0+2 Ip
KAA/9IMWK  Corpus linguistics seminar 5 0+0+2 Ip
KBH/91IMJK  Work with the Language Corpora 5 0+0+1 Ip
KBH/9IMMN  Methodological Aspects of Narratology 5 0+0+0 Zp
KDU/9IMDD  From Draft to Dissertation: Close readin 10 0+0+12S  Zp
KDU/91IMKA  Introduction to Cultural Analysis: Mediu 10 0+0+12S  Zp
KFI/9IMLA  Informal Logic and Argumentation Theory 5 0+0+4S Ip
KGN/91IMPK  Corpora, Annotations, Statistics 5 0+0+8S Ip



KMU/9IMUK Theory and Praxis of Art Criticism 5 6S+0+7S  Zp
KPE/91IMMM  Methodology and Polit. Science Methods 5 0+0+0 Zp,Zk
KSA/91IMPP  Project and Publication Strategies 5 0+0+8S Ko
PCH/9IMPD  Publication skills for psychologists S 0+0+24S  Zp
PCH/9IMQA  Qualitative Data Analysis Softw ATLAS.ti 5 0+0+24S  Zp
Soft Skills 93 (B) Volba min.: 5 cr.
- : Number of Course extent _. . . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
CJV/93CCA  Czech for Foreigners - Advanced 5 0+0+2 Ip
CJV/93CCB  Czech for Foreigners - Beginners 5 0+0+2 Zp
CJV/93CCI Czech for Foreigners - Intermediate 5 0+0+2 Zp
CJV/93CCL  Czech for Foreigners - Lower Intermediat 5 0+0+2 Zp
CJV/93SUP  Speak UP! English Presentation Skills 5 0+0+8S Zp
DVU/93HVP  Evaluation of Science and Publishing Str 5 0+0+8S Zk
FIF/93DWS  Searching databases WoS and Scopus 2 0+0+2S Ip
FIF/93KD1 Effective communication 5 0+0+6S Ip
FIF/93LD Teaching skills 5 0+0+6S Ip
FIF/93NKS  Communicating in Difficult Situations 5 0+0+8S Ip
FIF/93PMD  Project Management for PhD Students 5 0+0+9S Ip
FIF/93SSP  Stress, burnout and mental hygiene 5 0+0+8S Ip
FIF/93ZPE Coping with PhD existence 5 12+0+12S  Zp
FIF/93ZPV  Principles of Employee Relations 5 0+0+6S Zp
KAA/93AB1  Foreign Language PhD - English 5 0+0+10S  Zp,Zk
KAA/93AWA  Academic Writing (in English, B2 level) 5 0+0+25S  Zp
KAA/93PLV  How to present linguistic research 5 0+0+2 Zp
KAA/93PRA  Presentation skills in English, B2 level 5 0+0+25S  Zp
KBH/93DC1  Czech for PhD Students 1 5 0+0+13S  Zp
KBH/93DC2  Czech for PhD Students 2 5 0+0+13S  Zp
KBH/93DC3  Czech for PhD Students 3 5 0+0+13S  Zp
KBH/93JOT  Academic Writing in Czech 5 0+0+8S Ip
KDV/93RG Reading Group 3 0+0+0 Zp
KGN/93NP1  German Language Exercises 1 2 0+2+0 Ip
KGN/93NP2  German Language Exercises 2 2 0+2+0 Ip
KGN/93NP3  German Language Exercises 3 2 0+2+0 Zp
KGN/93NP4  German Language Exercises 4 2 0+2+0 Ip
KGN/93NZ1 German Language Exercises (Beginners) 1 2 0+2+0 Ip
KGN/93NZ2  German Language Exercises (Beginners) 2 2 0+2+0 Zp
KSA/93A0OP  Organizational practice 5 0+0+125S  Zp
KSA/93AW  Academic Writing 5 0+0+8S Ip
KSA/93KOP  Organizational Practice towards Developi 5 0+0+8S Zp
KSA/93MOP  Organizational practice 5 0+0+8S Ip
KSA/93ROP  Organizational practice contributing to 5 0+0+8S Zp
KZU/93PV1  Popularization of Science 1 3 0+0+2 Zp,Ko
KZU/93PV2  Popularization of Science 2 3 0+0+2 Zp,Ko
KZU/93PV3  Popularization of Science 3 3 0+0+2 Zp,Ko
KZU/93PV4  Popularization of Science 4 3 0+0+2 Zp,Ko
Interdisciplinarni 92B - volitelné (C)
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning Nunl?:gi:: Cotﬁigz:::nt Finalization $:;:r;é:r;'
DVU/92BD1  Recent Research in the History of Art 1 5 0+0+0 Zp
DVU/92BD2  Recent Research in the History of Art 2 5 0+0+0 Ip
DVU/92BUO  Current Research in Art Disciplines 5 0+0+0 Ip
FIF/92BPP Lectures of Professors from UP 5 2+0+0 Ip
KAA/92BLA  Second Language Acquisition 5 0+0+14S  Zp
KAA/92BLF  English or American Literature and film 5 125+0+0S  Zp
KAA/92BLT  Linguistic theory and language data 5 0+0+0 Ip
KBH/92BJM A modern grammar of Czech 5 135+0+0  Zp



KBH/92BJT
KBH/92BLS
KBH/92BPV
KBH/92BSS
KBH/92BSV
KBH/92BVB
KBH/92BVS
KFI/92BJ1
KGN/92BPP
KGN/92BPS
KGN/92BS1
KGN/92BS2
KGN/92BS3
KGN/92BS4
KGN/92BS5
KHI/92BC1
KHI/92BC2
KHI/92BC3
KHI/92BC4
KHI/92BL1
KHI/92BL2
KOL/92BFF
KOL/92BGP
KOL/92BMM
KPE/92BTP
KSA/92BUP
PCH/92BPM
PCH/92BTD

Translatology

Lexicology and Semantic

Principles of Language Development

Word and its Structure

Approaches to the Description of Sentenc
Current Methods of Verbal Communication
Censorship and Books in Totalitarian Reg
Unity of Philosophers 1

Lectures of Professors from UP
Psycholinguistics

DS1 Discourse Analysis

DS2 Cultural Transfer and Literature

DS3 Anthropology and Literary Criticism
DS4 Post-structuralism and Postmodernism
DSS Jewish Thought

Reading Medieval and Renaissance Texts 1
Reading Medieval and Renaissance Texts 2
Reading Medieval and Renaissance Texts 3
Reading Medieval and Renaissance Texts 4
Medieval Latin 1

Medieval Latin 2

Philosophy of Physics
Foundations of Grammatical Descriptions
Mathematical Modeling of Text

Theory and Practice of Social Science Re
Democratic Theory and Polititics

Project management

Questionnaire construction

5

10
10
10
10

=~ o

*
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13S+0+0
0+0+2
0+0+2
135+0+13S
135+0+13S
0+0+2
0+0+2
2+0+0
2+0+0
0+0+6S
0+0+24S
0+0+24S
0+0+24S
0+0+24S
0+0+24S
0+0+2
0+0+2
0+0+2
0+0+2
1+0+1
1+0+1
0+0+10S
0+0+10S
0+0+10S
0+0+12S
0+0+12S
0+0+12S
0+0+12S

Ip
Ko
Ko
Zk
Zk
Lp
Lp
Lp
Ip



Study Programme: P0288D090006 - Lingvistika a Digital Humanities

Academic Year: 2022/2023

Specialization/red.: Linguistics and Digital Humanities/04
Studies: Full-time

Study plan title: DSP 2020 Lingvistika a Digital Humanities - prez.

Credit limit; 240

Version: 2020
Credit limit: 240

Segment: null

Disertacni modul 95 (A)

Number of courses: 4 credits: 70

- : Number of Course extent _. . . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
KOL/90DPL  Ph.D. Thesis 0 0+0+0 Opp
KOL/95LOP  Submission of the Thesis 60 0+0+0 Zp
KOL/95LQ1  Quodlibet 1 5 0+0+10S  Zp
KOL/95LQ2  Quodlibet 2 5 0+0+10S  Zp
Povinné oborové predméty 91A (A) Number of courses: 3 credits: 20

- : Number of Course extent _. . . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
KOL/9SDZL  General Linguistics and Theory 0 0+0+0 Sdz
KOL/91AU1  Introduction to Digital Humanities 1 10 0+0+13S  Zk
KOL/91AU2 Introduction to Digital Humanities 2 10 0+0+13S  Zk
Pedagogicky modul 94 (B) Volba min.: 20 cr.

- , Number of Course extent _. . . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
KOL/94LOP  Thesis Opponent Review 3 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/94L02  Thesis Opponent Review 2 3 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/94L03  Thesis Opponent Review 3 3 0+0+0 Zp
KOL/94L04  Thesis Opponent Review 4 3 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/94LO5  Thesis Opponent Review 5 3 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/94LP2  Teaching a Course 5 0+0+0 Zp
KOL/94LP3  Teaching a Course 5 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/94LVP  Teaching a Course 5 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/94LVY  Teaching a Course 5 0+0+0 Zp
KOL/94LV2  Teaching a Course 5 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/94LV3  Teaching a Course 5 0+0+0 Ip
Povinné volitelné - profilacni 91P (B) Volba min.: 30 cr.

- : Number of Course extent _. . . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
KOL/91PD1  Data-mining of digitized text 1 15 0+0+13S  Zk
KOL/91PD2  Data-mining of digitized text 2 15 0+0+13S  Zk
KOL/91PL1  Linguistics of DNA 1 15 0+0+13S  Zk
KOL/91PL2  Linguistics of DNA 2 15 0+0+13S  Zk
KOL/91PM1  Linguistic data-mining 1 15 0+0+13S  Zk
KOL/91PM2  Linguistic data-mining 2 15 0+0+13S  Zk
Publika¢ni aktivita 91B (B) Volba min.: 30 cr.

- . Number of Course extent _. .. . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
KOL/91BA1  Publications 1 10 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/91BA2  Publications 2 20 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/91BA3  Publications 3 30 0+0+0 Zp
KOL/91BB1  Conference 1 5 0+0+0 Ip
KOL/91BB2  Conference 2 10 0+0+0 Ip



KOL/91BB3

Conference 3

Volitelné predméty oboru 92A (B)

20

0+0+0 Ip

Volba min.: 10 cr.

- , Number of Course extent _. . . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
KOL/92AAT  Linguistic analysis of historical texts 10 0+0+13S  Zp
KOL/92ALA Linguistic Applications 10 0+0+13S  Zp
KOL/92ALB  Biosemiotics 10 0+0+13S  Zp
KOL/92A0L  General linguistics 10 0+0+13S  Zp
KOL/92APD  Data presentation and data access 10 0+0+13S  Zp
KOL/92APP  Python Programming 10 0+0+13S  Zp
KOL/92ARP  Regulations of cultural industries 10 0+0+13S  Zp
KOL/92ASP  Semiotic Approach to Digital Humanities 10 0+0+13S  Zp
KOL/92ATO  Terminology of organisation and knowledg 10 0+0+13S  Zp
Zahranic¢ni zkuSenosti 91C (B) Volba min.: 5 cr.

- . Number of Courseextent _. .. . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  LsT+Sem Finalization Year Sem.
KOL/91CZ1  Foreign Internship over 30 Days 20 0+0+0 Zp
Segment: for all fields of study
Povinné predméty - Filozofie (A) Number of courses: 1 credits: 5

- , Number of Course extent _. . . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
KOL/91AFV  Philosophy of science 5 0+0+13S  Zk

Cizi jazyky - povinné volitelné (B) Volba min.: 10 cr.

- : Number of Course extent _. . . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
ASH/91ADC  Foreign Language PhD - Chinese 10 0+0+0 Zk
ASJ/91ADJ  Foreign Language PhD - Japanese 10 0+0+0 Zk
CJV/91ADA  Foreign Language PhD - English 10 0+0+2S Zp,Zk
CJV/91ADF  Foreign Language PhD - French 10 0+0+2S Zp,Zk
CJV/91ADI Foreign Language - Italian 10 0+0+2S Zp,Zk
CJV/91ADL  Foreign Language for PhD - Latin 10 0+0+2S Zp,Zk
CJV/91AND  Foreign Language PhD - German 10 0+0+2S Zp,Zk
FIF/91ADD  Foreign Language PhD - another language 10 0+0+0 Zk
JUD/91ADH  Foreign Language PhD - Hebrew 10 0+0+12S  Zk
KBH/91ACC  Czech for Foreigners 10 0+0+2 Zk
KHI/91ADM  Foreign Language PhD - Hungarian 10 0+0+0 Zk
KRP/91ADP  Foreign Language - Portuguese 10 0+0+0 Zp,Zk
KRS/91ADS  Foreign Language - Spanish 10 0+0+0 Zk
KSO/91ADP  Foreign Language for PhD - Polish 10 0+0+0 Zk
KSR/91ADR  Foreign Language for Doctoral Studies 10 0+0+4S Zk
KSU/91ADU  Foreign Language for Doctoral Studies 10 0+0+2S Zk
NIZ/91ANI Foreign Language PhD - Dutch 10 0+0+0 Zk

Predmét FIF/91ADD mUze student spinit na zakladé zadosti schvalené prodékankou pro DSP.

Metodické predméty 91M - povinné volitelné (B)

Volba min.: 5 cr.

- : Number of Course extent _. . . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
FIF/91IMDD  From Draft to Dissertation: Close readin 10 0+0+12S  Zp
FIF/91MIZ Electronic Information Resources 5 0+0+6S Ip
FIF/91IMKA  Introduction to Cultural Analysis: Mediu 10 0+0+12S  Zp
FIF/9IMOA  Personal Bibliografic Database OBD 5 0+0+4S Ip



FIF/91MO1
KAA/9TMMS
KAA/9IMWK
KBH/91MJK
KBH/91IMMN
KDU/91MDD
KDU/91MKA
KFI/91MLA
KGN/91MPK
KMU/91MUK
KPE/91MMM
KSA/91MPP
PCH/91MPD
PCH/91MQA

Personal Bibliografic Database OBD
Methodology Seminar for PhD Students in
Corpus linguistics seminar

Work with the Language Corpora
Methodological Aspects of Narratology
From Draft to Dissertation: Close readin
Introduction to Cultural Analysis: Mediu
Informal Logic and Argumentation Theory
Corpora, Annotations, Statistics

Theory and Praxis of Art Criticism
Methodology and Polit. Science Methods
Project and Publication Strategies
Publication skills for psychologists
Qualitative Data Analysis Softw ATLAS.ti

Soft Skills 93 (B)

*
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0+0+12S
0+0+2
0+0+2
0+0+1
0+0+0
0+0+12S
0+0+12S
0+0+4S
0+0+8S
6S+0+7S
0+0+0
0+0+8S
0+0+24S
0+0+24S

Volba min.: 5 cr.

- : Number of Course extent _. . . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  L+T+Sem Finalization Year Serm.
CJV/93CCA  Czech for Foreigners - Advanced 5 0+0+2 Zp
CJV/93CCB  Czech for Foreigners - Beginners 5 0+0+2 Ip
CJv/93Ccl Czech for Foreigners - Intermediate 5 0+0+2 Ip
CJV/93CCL  Czech for Foreigners - Lower Intermediat 5 0+0+2 Ip
CJV/93SUP  Speak UP! English Presentation Skills 5 0+0+8S Zp
DVU/93HVP  Evaluation of Science and Publishing Str 5 0+0+8S Zk
FIF/93DWS  Searching databases WoS and Scopus 2 0+0+2S Zp
FIF/93KD1 Effective communication 5 0+0+6S Zp
FIF/93LD Teaching skills 5 0+0+6S Ip
FIF/93NKS ~ Communicating in Difficult Situations 5 0+0+8S Ip
FIF/93PMD  Project Management for PhD Students 5 0+0+9S Zp
FIF/93SSP  Stress, burnout and mental hygiene 5 0+0+8S Zp
FIF/93ZPE Coping with PhD existence 5 12+0+12S  Zp
FIF/93ZPV Principles of Employee Relations 5 0+0+6S Zp
KAA/93AB1  Foreign Language PhD - English 5 0+0+10S  Zp,Zk
KAA/93AWA  Academic Writing (in English, B2 level) 5 0+0+25S  Zp
KAA/93PLV  How to present linguistic research 5 0+0+2 Zp
KAA/93PRA  Presentation skills in English, B2 level 5 0+0+25S  Zp
KBH/93DC1  Czech for PhD Students 1 5 0+0+13S  Zp
KBH/93DC2  Czech for PhD Students 2 5 0+0+13S  Zp
KBH/93DC3  Czech for PhD Students 3 5 0+0+13S  Zp
KBH/93JOT  Academic Writing in Czech 5 0+0+8S Ip
KDV/93RG Reading Group 3 0+0+0 Zp
KGN/93NP1  German Language Exercises 1 2 0+2+0 Ip
KGN/93NP2  German Language Exercises 2 2 0+2+0 Ip
KGN/93NP3  German Language Exercises 3 2 0+2+0 Ip
KGN/93NP4  German Language Exercises 4 2 0+2+0 Ip
KGN/93NZ1 German Language Exercises (Beginners) 1 2 0+2+0 Ip
KGN/93NZ2  German Language Exercises (Beginners) 2 2 0+2+0 Zp
KSA/93A0OP  Organizational practice 5 0+0+125S  Zp
KSA/93AW  Academic Writing 5 0+0+8S Ip
KSA/93KOP  Organizational Practice towards Developi 5 0+0+8S Zp
KSA/93MOP  Organizational practice 5 0+0+8S Ip
KSA/93ROP  Organizational practice contributing to 5 0+0+8S Ip
KZU/93PV1  Popularization of Science 1 3 0+0+2 Zp,Ko
KZU/93PV2  Popularization of Science 2 3 0+0+2 Zp,Ko
KZU/93PV3  Popularization of Science 3 3 0+0+2 Zp,Ko
KZU/93PV4  Popularization of Science 4 3 0+0+2 Zp,Ko



Interdisciplinarni 92B - volitelné (C)

- . Number of Course extent _. .. . Recomm.
Abbreviation  Course name Meaning credits  LsT+Sem Finalization Year Sem.
DVU/92BD1  Recent Research in the History of Art 1 5 0+0+0 Ip
DVU/92BD2  Recent Research in the History of Art 2 5 0+0+0 Ip
DVU/92BUO  Current Research in Art Disciplines 5 0+0+0 Zp
FIF/92BPP Lectures of Professors from UP 5* 2+0+0 Zp
KAA/92BLA  Second Language Acquisition 5 0+0+14S  Zp
KAA/92BLF  English or American Literature and film 5 12S+0+0S  Zp
KAA/92BLT  Linguistic theory and language data 5 0+0+0 Zp
KBH/92BJM A modern grammar of Czech S 13S+0+0  Zp
KBH/92BJT  Translatology 5 135+0+0  Zp
KBH/92BLS  Lexicology and Semantic 10 0+0+2 Ko
KBH/92BPV  Principles of Language Development 10 0+0+2 Ko
KBH/92BSS  Word and its Structure 10 13S+0+13S  Zk
KBH/92BSV  Approaches to the Description of Sentenc 10 135+0+13S  Zk
KBH/92BVB  Current Methods of Verbal Communication 5 0+0+2 Zp
KBH/92BVS  Censorship and Books in Totalitarian Reg 4 0+0+2 Ip
KF1/92BJ1 Unity of Philosophers 1 5 2+0+0 Zp
KGN/92BPP  Lectures of Professors from UP 5* 2+0+0 Ip
KGN/92BPS  Psycholinguistics 5 0+0+6S Ip
KGN/92BS1  DS1 Discourse Analysis 5 0+0+24S  Zp
KGN/92BS2  DS2 Cultural Transfer and Literature 5 0+0+24S  Zp
KGN/92BS3  DS3 Anthropology and Literary Criticism 5 0+0+24S  Zp
KGN/92BS4  DS4 Post-structuralism and Postmodernism 5 0+0+24S  Zp
KGN/92BS5  DSS5 Jewish Thought 5 0+0+24S  Zp
KHI/92BC1  Reading Medieval and Renaissance Texts 1 4 0+0+2 Ko
KHI/92BC2  Reading Medieval and Renaissance Texts 2 4 0+0+2 Ko
KHI/92BC3  Reading Medieval and Renaissance Texts 3 4 0+0+2 Ko
KHI/92BC4  Reading Medieval and Renaissance Texts 4 4 0+0+2 Ko
KHI/92BL1  Medieval Latin 1 5* 1+0+1 Zk
KHI/92BL2  Medieval Latin 2 5* 1+0+1 Zk
KOL/92BFF  Philosophy of Physics 10 0+0+10S  Zp
KOL/92BGP  Foundations of Grammatical Descriptions 10 0+0+10S  Zp
KOL/92BMM  Mathematical Modeling of Text 10 0+0+10S  Zp
KPE/92BTP  Theory and Practice of Social Science Re 10 0+0+12S  Zk
KSA/92BUP  Democratic Theory and Polititics 5 0+0+12S Ko
PCH/92BPM  Project management 5 0+0+12S  Zp,Zk
PCH/92BTD  Questionnaire construction 5 0+0+12S  Zp,Zk

Annotations:




